Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read

Gross Scores for Open

Rank Player Name Overall| Rnd 1| Rnd 2| Total
1 Matt Johnson +4 76 72 148
2 Jerry Halfacre +4 73 75 148
T3 Ben Perdue +7 78 73 151
T3 Dan Odgers +7 78 73 151
T3 Mike Riley +7 76 75 151
T3 Tony Stuckless +7 78 73 151
T7 Richard Maddox +8 76 76 152
T7 Wayne O'Donnel +8 76 76 152

T9 Paul Ridyard +9 75 78 153
T9 Mickey Chance +9 77 76 153
T10 Tom Cameron +10 78 76 154
TI12 Danny Stout +11 78 77 155
TI12 Gary Mousaw +11 74 81 155
TI12 Matt Lopez +11 79 76 155
15 Colby Peel +12 81 75 156
16 Dillon Humphrey +13 78 79 157
T17 Cameron Lowdon +14 77 81 158
T17 Rob Maddox +14 79 79 158
T19 Andy Langley +17 78 83 161
T19 Derrick Bracewell +17 83 78 161
21 Dalton Humphrey +20 84 80 164
22 Shane Cook +22 87 79 166
23 Brian McIntosh +23 87 80 167
24 Daniel Anderson +24 90 78 168
25 Rusty Strain +26 88 82 170
26 Malcolm Ferguson +30 91 83 174
27 Bill Dibacco +33 87 90 177
28 Michael Stark +40 91 93 184
29 Jeff Madison +41 89 96 185
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Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read

Gross Scores for Regular

Rank Player Name Overall| Rnd 1| Rnd 2| Total
Tl Gary Grant +9 74 79 153
Tl Kenny Barnes +9 77 76 153

3 Brett Buchanan +11 79 76 155
4 Bert Smith +12 78 78 156
5 Dan Buchanan +13 79 78 157
6 Wayne Perdue +15 85 74 159
7 Jerry Hicks +16 83 77 160
8 Bobby Dempsey +27 82 89 171
T9 Arthur Chapman +29 85 88 173
T9 Elihu Jones +29 91 82 173
TI11 DeWayne Ray +30 88 86 174
T11 Reed Maddox +30 81 93 174
13 Ray Higgins +33 90 87 177
14 Ken Jones +34 86 92 178
15 Tony Capano +37 90 91 181
16 Larry Dempsey +38 91 91 182
17 Mac Perdue +39 93 90 183
18 Luke Rowell +41 94 91 185
19 Jason Eubanks WD 94 WD WD
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Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read

Net Scores for Regular

Rank Player Name Overall| Rnd 1| Rnd 2| Total
1 Brett Buchanan -7 70 67 137
2 Dan Buchanan +1 73 72 145

T3 Gary Grant +3 71 76 147
T3 Kenny Barnes +3 74 73 147
T3 Wayne Perdue +3 79 68 147
6 Reed Maddox +4 68 80 148
7 Arthur Chapman +5 73 76 149
8 Bobby Dempsey +7 72 79 151
9 Bert Smith +8 76 76 152
10 Mac Perdue +13 80 77 157
11 Jerry Hicks +14 82 76 158
12 Elihu Jones +15 84 75 159
T13 DeWayne Ray +16 8l 79 160
T13 Ken Jones +16 77 83 160
T13 Larry Dempsey +16 80 80 160
16 Ray Higgins +17 82 79 161
17 Luke Rowell +19 83 80 163
18 Tony Capano +25 84 85 169
19 Jason Eubanks WD 85 WD WD
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Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read

ACREAD

Open Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - March 19, 2011

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15
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9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
73
74
76
76
76
77
78
78
78
78
78
79
79

Par

Rank

38
37

HALFACRE, Jerry
MOUSAW, Gary

1
2

36
37

T3 JOHNSON, Matt

MADDOX, Richard
RILEY, Mike

35

37

CHANCE, Mickey

6

39
39
38
39
36

HUMPHREY, Dillon
LANGLEY, Andy

ODGERS, Dan

T7

PERDUE, Ben

STOUT, Danny
T12 LOPEZ, Matt

40

MADDOX, Rob
14  PEEL, Colby

8l

39

83

41

BRACEWELL, Derrick

15
16

HUMPHREY, Dalton

T17 COOK, Shane

87

43

87

DIBACCO, Bill

88

45

STRAIN, Rusty

19
20

89

38
40

51

11

MADISON, Jeff
21  ANDERSON, Danidl

90
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Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read

ACREAD

Regular Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - March 19, 2011

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
74
7
78
79
79

Par

Rank

38
38
39
38
37

GRANT, Gary

1
2
3

BARNES, Kenny
SMITH, Bert

T4 BUCHANAN, Brett

BUCHANAN, Dan
MADDOX, Reed

81

40

6
7
8

82

DEMPSEY, Bobby
HICKS, Jerry

83

41

85

T9 CHAPMAN, Arthur

85

PERDUE, Wayne

11 JONES, Ken

12

86

88

45

RAY, DeWayne

90
90
91

41

T13 CAPANO, Tony

46

HIGGINS, Ray
T15 DEMPSEY, Lary

47

91

46

JONES, Elihu

93
%
%

46

PERDUE, Mac

17

52
49

T18 EUBANKS, Jason

ROWELL, Luke
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Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read

ACREAD

Open Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - March 20, 2011

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
72
73
73
75
75
75
76
76
76
77
78
78
79
79
79
80

Par

Rank

39
35
37

JOHNSON, Matt

1

T2 ODGERS, Dan

PERDUE, Ben
T4 HALFACRE, Jerry

38
37

PEEL, Colby

RILEY, Mike
T7 CHANCE, Mickey

39
40
36
36
36
39
39
42

LOPEZ, Matt

MADDOX, Richard
10 STOUT, Danny

T11 ANDERSON, Daniel

BRACEWELL, Derrick

T13 COOK, Shane

41

HUMPHREY, Dillon
MADDOX, Rob

38

41

HUMPHREY, Dalton
MOUSAW, Gary

16
17

8l

40

82

38
43

18 STRAIN, Rusty

83

LANGLEY, Andy
DIBACCO, Bill

19
20

90
96

45

49

MADISON, Jeff

21
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Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read

AC Read

Regular Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - March 20, 2011

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
74
76
76
7
78
78
79
82

Par

Rank

36
36
40

PERDUE, Wayne

1

T2 BARNES, Kenny

BUCHANAN, Brett
HICKS, Jerry

38
38
40
38
40
42

4

T5 BUCHANAN, Dan

SMITH, Bert

GRANT, Gary

7
8
9

JONES, Elihu

86

RAY, DeWayne

87

42

10 HIGGINS, Ray

88

CHAPMAN, Arthur

11
12

89

42

DEMPSEY, Bobby

13 PERDUE, Mac
T14 CAPANO, Tony

90

42

91

42

91

46

DEMPSEY, Larry

91

ROWELL, Luke
17 JONES, Ken

92
93

WD

48

WD

MADDOX, Reed

18
19

X

WD X

X

EUBANKS, Jason
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Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read

ACREAD
Open
Rank Score Player of the Year Points
1 Matt Johnson 76-72--148 500.00
2 Jerry Halfacre 73-75--148 350.00
T3  BenPerdue 78-73--151 208.33
Dan Odgers 78-73--151 208.33
Mike Riley 76-75--151 208.33
6 Richard Maddox 76-76--152 150.00
7 Mickey Chance 77-76--153 135.00
T8  Danny Stout 78-77--155 115.00
Gary Mousaw 74-81--155 115.00
Matt L opez 79-76--155 115.00
11  Colby Pedl 81-75--156 95.00
12 Dillon Humphrey 78-79--157 85.00
13  Rob Maddox 79-79--158 75.00
T14 Andy Langley 78-83--161 60.00
Derrick Bracewell 83-78--161 60.00
16  Daton Humphrey 84-80--164 50.00
17  Shane Cook 87-79--166 50.00
18  Daniel Anderson 90-78--168 50.00
19  Rusty Strain 88-82--170 50.00
20  Bill Dibacco 87-90--177 50.00
21 Jeff Madison 89-96--185 50.00
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Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read

ACREAD
Regular
Rank Score Player of the Year Points

Tl Gary Grant 74-79--153 425.00
Kenny Barnes 77-76--153 425.00

3 Brett Buchanan 79-76--155 250.00
4 Bert Smith 78-78--156 200.00
5 Dan Buchanan 79-78--157 175.00
6 Wayne Perdue 85-74--159 150.00
7 Jerry Hicks 83-77--160 135.00
8 Bobby Dempsey 82-89--171 125.00
T9  Arthur Chapman 85-88--173 110.00
Elihu Jones 91-82--173 110.00

T11 DeWayne Ray 88-86--174 90.00
Reed Maddox 81-93--174 90.00

13  Ray Higgins 90-87--177 75.00
14  KenJones 86-92--178 65.00
15  Tony Capano 90-91--181 55.00
16  Larry Dempsey 91-91--182 50.00
17 Mac Perdue 93-90--183 50.00
18  LukeRowell 94-91--185 50.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/21/2011 8:01 AM
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Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read

Round 2 for Open

AC Read

Round 2 for Regular

Gross Skins Gross Skins

Hole Score Winner Hole Score Winner

1 3 Mike Riley 1 4 Tie

2 2 Tie 2 2 Elihu Jones

3 4 Tie 3 4 Kenny Barnes

4 3 Tie 4 2 Elihu Jones

5 4 Tie 5 4 Tie

6 3 Tie 6 4 Tie

7 3 Andy Langley 7 3 Tie

8 3 Tie 8 4 Tie

9 3 Tie 9 3 Wayne Perdue

10 4 Tie 10 3 Jerry Hicks

11 4 Tie 11 5 Tie

12 2 Tie 12 2 Gary Grant

13 4 Tie 13 5 Tie

14 3 Tie 14 3 Kenny Barnes

15 3 Tie 15 3 Tie

16 3 Tie 16 3 Dan Buchanan

17 1 Daniel Anderson 17 3 Tie

18 3 Brian Mclntosh 18 3 Luke Rowell
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Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read

Round 1 for Open

AC Read

Round 1 for Reqular

Gross Skins Gross Skins

Hole Score Winner Hole Score Winner

1 3 Paul Ridyard 1 3 Gary Grant

2 3 Mickey Chance 2 3 DeWayne Ray

3 4 Tie 3 4 Ken Jones

4 2 Paul Ridyard 4 2 Tie

5 3 Tie 5 3 Gary Grant

6 3 Tie 6 4 Tie

7 4 Tie 7 3 Kenny Barnes

8 2 Jerry Halfacre 8 3 Tie

9 3 Gary Mousaw 9 4 Tie

10 3 Tie 10 3 Dan Buchanan

11 3 Tie 11 3 Tie

12 4 Tie 12 4 Tie

13 2 Tie 13 2 Jerry Hicks

14 4 Tie 14 4 Tie

15 3 Tie 15 3 Wayne Perdue

16 2 Mickey Chance 16 3 DeWayne Ray

17 3 Tie 17 3 Tie

18 3 Tie 18 4 Tie
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T10
T10
T12
T12
14
15
T16
T16
18
19
20
T21
T21
T21
T24
T24
T26
T26
T26
T26
T26
T26
T26

Name

Matt Johnson
Jerry Halfacre
Rob Maddox

Ben Perdue
Richard Maddox
Lew Mitchell
Danny Stout
Daniel Anderson
Colby Peel

Dan Odgers

Mike Riley
Mickey Chance
Gary Mousaw
Matt Lopez
Charlie Commander
Dalton Humphrey
Andy Langley
Dillon Humphrey
Derrick Bracewell
Steve Bersch
Shane Cook

Bill Dibacco

Jeff Madison
Taylor Murphy
Tim Murray
Burton Chesterfield
Kevin Daniels
Michael Riley
Josh Schenkel
Ben Sheffler
Wendell Stephens
Rusty Strain

Player of the Year Points
Open Division

Value/Points

925.0
475.0
425.0
408.3
285.0
250.0
235.0
225.0
215.0
208.3
208.3
185.0
185.0
165.0
150.0
145.0
145.0
135.0
130.0
105.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

52.5

52.5

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0
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Player of the Year Points
Regular Division

Rank Name Value/Points
1 Kenny Barnes 675.0
2 Mike Brown 500.0
3 Jerry Hicks 485.0
4 Gary Grant 425.0
5 Bert Smith 350.0
6 Wayne Perdue 280.0
7 Brett Buchanan 250.0
8 Dan Buchanan 245.0
9 Elihu Jones 215.0
10 Jay Manuel 200.0

T11 Clay Collins 175.0

T11 Bobby Dempsey 175.0
13 Ray Higgins 165.0
14 Arthur Chapman 160.0

T15 Reed Maddox 140.0

T15 DeWayne Ray 140.0
17 Scott Campbell 130.0

T18 Kelly Funk 115.0

T18 Ken Jones 115.0
20 Luke Rowell 105.0

T21 Larry Dempsey 100.0

T21 Mac Perdue 100.0
23 Danny Henley 90.0
24 Greg Bryan 70.0
25 Tony Capano 55.0

T26 Randy Buttram 50.0

T26 Taylor Lathinghouse 50.0

T26 Stanton Matthews 50.0

T26 Rod Rowell 50.0
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Gulf Coast Scratch Tour Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points

1 Matt Johnson 925.0
GCST Camp Creek -- 500.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 425.0

2 Jerry Halfacre 475.0
GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 425.0

3 Rob Maddox 425.0
GCST Camp Creek -- 350.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 75.0

4 Ben Perdue 408.3
GCST Camp Creek -- 200.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 208.3

5 Richard Maddox 285.0
GCST Camp Creek -- 135.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 150.0

6 Lew Mitchell 250.0
GCST Camp Creek -- 250.0
7 Danny Stout 235.0

GCST Camp Creek -- 120.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 115.0

8 Daniel Anderson 225.0
GCST Camp Creek -- 175.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 50.0

9 Colby Peel 215.0
GCST Camp Creek -- 120.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 95.0

T10 Dan Odgers 208.3
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 208.3

T10 Mike Riley 208.3
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 208.3

T12 Mickey Chance 185.0

GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 135.0
T12 Gary Mousaw 185.0
GCST Camp Creek -- 70.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 115.0

14 Matt Lopez 165.0
GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 115.0

15 Charlie Commander 150.0
GCST Camp Creek -- 150.0
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Rank
T16

T16

18

19

20

T21

T21

T21

T24

T24

T26
T26
T26
T26
T26
T26

T26

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour Player of the Year Standings

Name

Dalton Humphrey
GCST Camp Creek -- 95.0

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read --

Andy Langley
GCST Camp Creek -- 85.0

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read --

Dillon Humphrey
GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read --

Derrick Bracewell
GCST Camp Creek -- 70.0

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read --

Steve Bersch
GCST Camp Creek -- 105.0

Shane Cook
GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read --

Bill Dibacco
GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read --

Jeff Madison
GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read --

Taylor Murphy
GCST Camp Creek -- 52.5

Tim Murray
GCST Camp Creek -- 52.5

Burton Chesterfield

GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0
Kevin Daniels

GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0
Michael Riley

GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0
Josh Schenkel

GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0
Ben Sheffler

GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0
Wendell Stephens

GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0
Rusty Strain

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -

50.0

60.0

85.0

60.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

-50.0

Open Division

Value/Points

145.0

145.0

135.0

130.0

105.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

52.5

52.5

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0
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Rank

10

T11

T11

13

14

T15

T15

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour Player of the Year Standings
Regular Division

Name

Kenny Barnes
GCST Camp Creek -- 250.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 425.0

Mike Brown
GCST Camp Creek -- 500.0

Jerry Hicks
GCST Camp Creek -- 350.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 135.0

Gary Grant
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 425.0

Bert Smith
GCST Camp Creek -- 150.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 200.0

Wayne Perdue
GCST Camp Creek -- 130.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 150.0

Brett Buchanan
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 250.0

Dan Buchanan
GCST Camp Creek -- 70.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 175.0

Elihu Jones
GCST Camp Creek -- 105.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 110.0

Jay Manuel
GCST Camp Creek -- 200.0

Clay Collins
GCST Camp Creek -- 175.0
Bobby Dempsey
GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 125.0

Ray Higgins
GCST Camp Creek -- 90.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 75.0

Arthur Chapman
GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0
Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 110.0

Reed Maddox

GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 90.0
DeWayne Ray

GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read -- 90.0

Value/Points

675.0

500.0

485.0

425.0

350.0

280.0

250.0

245.0

215.0

200.0

175.0

175.0

165.0

160.0

140.0

140.0
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Rank
17

T18

T18

20

T21

T21

23

24

25

T26
T26
T26

T26

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour Player of the Year Standings

Name

Scott Campbell
GCST Camp Creek -- 130.0

Kelly Funk

GCST Camp Creek -- 115.0
Ken Jones

GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read --

Luke Rowell
GCST Camp Creek -- 55.0

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read --

Larry Dempsey
GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read --

Mac Perdue
GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read --

Danny Henley
GCST Camp Creek -- 90.0

Greg Bryan
GCST Camp Creek -- 70.0

Tony Capano

Gulf Coast Scratch Tour - AC Read --

Randy Buttram

GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0
Taylor Lathinghouse

GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0
Stanton Matthews

GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0
Rod Rowell

GCST Camp Creek -- 50.0

Regular Division

65.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

55.0

Value/Points

130.0

115.0

115.0

105.0

100.0

100.0

90.0

70.0

55.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0
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